TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amalgamation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vigil Health Management Incorporated		104/01/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vigil Health Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	4464 Markham Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2102	
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V8Z 7X8	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385400	VIGIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (250)383-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 250 383-6900

Email: nchalmers@vigil.com Correspondent Name: Nicola Chalmers Address Line 1: 4464 Markham Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2102

Address Line 4: Victoria, BRITISH COLUMBIA V8Z 7X8

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicola J. Chalmers
Signature:	/Nicola J. Chalmers/
Date:	06/24/2005
	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

900027185 **REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0161**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vigil Amalg Appl#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0162



Ministry of Finance Corporate and Personal Property Registries Mailing Address: PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V3

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard St

Victoria BC 250 356-8626

www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Vertical Short Form Amalgamation Application

Form 14
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
Section 275

FILING DETAILS Amalgamation Application for:

VIGIL HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC.

Incorporation Number: BC0720406

Filed Date and Time: March 30, 2005 03:51 PM Pacific Time

Filed but not Effective - The Amalgamation Application may be withdrawn at any time prior to the

specified date and time of amalgamation.

AMALGAMATION APPLICATION

The amalgamated company will adopt as its Notice of Articles, the Notice of Articles of the amalgamating holding corporation, VIGIL HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC., Incorporation No. BC0599146.

AMALGAMATION EFFECTIVE DATE:

Specified Date and Time of Amalgamation: April 1, 2005 12:01 AM Pacific Time

AMALGAMATING CORPORATION(S) INFORMATION

Name of Amalgamating Corporation(s)

Incorporation Foreign Corporation's

Number in BC Jurisdiction

VIGIL HEALTH MANAGEMENT INCORPORATED BC0559502
VIGIL HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC. BC0599146

AMALGAMATION STATEMENT

RECORDED: 06/24/2005

This amalgamation has been effected without court approval. A copy of all of the required affidavits under section 277(1) have been obtained and the affidavit obtained from each amalgamating company has been deposited in that company's records office.

BC0720406Page: 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0163